The purpose of this study was to examine chemistry teachers' teaching and learning 

strategies in double indicator titration in Senior High Schools in Ghana. Action research design 

using a quantitative approach was used for the study. Purposive and simple random sampling 

procedures were employed to select one hundred and seventy-five (175) participants (teachers and 

students) for the study. The classroom observational checklist and questionnaire were the 

instruments used to collect data in the study. Descriptive statistics tools (frequency, percentage, 

mean and standard deviation) were used to analyse the quantitative data.